DRAFT NIT



Bharat Sanchar Nigam Limited

O/o the Sub-Divisional Engineer(C)

BSNL Civil Sub-Division-II, Berhampur,2ND FLOOR, MICROWAVE BUILDING, BRAHMANAGAR, BERHAMPUR, ODISHA, PIN: - 760004

Telephone: PH No- 06802280278

For and on behalf of BSNL, online item rate tender is invited for the work below from eligible contractors from the approved list of BSNL, DOT, DOP, CPWD, MES, Railways, Local PWD(Building) & other allied departments of State PWD, which are eligible to tender in the respective state PWD Building works for the Civil wing works. The Central govt/State Government undertakings shall also be eligible for tendering. In case of Non-BSNL contractors, registered with any of the above said departments, only those are allowed who have been authorized to tender in Odisha state by their enlisting authority:-

Name of work :- Repairing of damaged ceiling and dismantling & refixing of false ceiling of Commercial section at 1st floor of Telephone Bhawan ,Berhampur.

NIT NO.: 01/BSNL/CD-BMP/SDE-II-BMP/01/2018-19/

Estimated cost put to tender : Rs. 47,320.00 Earnest money deposit : Rs.950.00 Tender paper cost : Rs 177.00

Last date of receipt of application : 10.08.2018 upto 15:00 Hrs.
Last date of issue of tender forms : 13.08.2018 upto 16:00 Hours
Last date submission of tender : 14.08.2018 upto 15.00 Hours
Date of Opening of Tender : 14.08.2018 15:30 hours

For detailed information, please log on to the web sitewww.odisha.bsnl.co.in/...

No. 01/CSD-II/TE Bldg-BAM/02

at Berhampur

Dated - 03/08/2018

Copy to: - For display on Notice board for wide publicity: - By POST

- 1. The Chief General Manager Telecom, BSNL Orissa Circle, Bhubaneswar.
- 2. The General Manager Telecom, BSNL SSA Berhampur.
- 3. The Chief Engineer(C), BSNL Civil Orissa Zone, Bhubaneswar.
- 4. The Joint Chief Engineer(C), O/O The Chief Engineer(C), BSNL Civil Orissa Zone, Bhubaneswar
- 5. The Vigilance Officer, O/o the CGMT, Orissa Circle Bhubaneswar,
- 6-9. The Executive Engineer(C), BSNL Civil Division Berhampur/Bhubaneswar/Cuttack/ Sambalpur.
- 10. The Executive Engineer(C), CPWD Civil Division, Bhubaneswar.
- 11. The Executive Engineer(C), Postal Civil Division, Cuttack
- 12. The SDE© BSNL, Civil Sub-Divison-I Berhampur/ Koraput.
- 13. The Executive Engineer(C), PWD Civil Division, Berhampur/Phulbani...
- 14. Notice Board Berhampur
- 15. Concerned files.
- 1 6-19 The Auditor//NIT file/Spare copy, The Officer in charge www.odisha.bsnl.co.in/.. for uploading please.

Sub-Divisional Engineer (C)
BSNL Civil Sub-Division-II, Berhampur.

IMPORTANT INSTRUCTIONS TO TENDERERS WHO HAVE DOWNLOADED THE TENDER DOCUMENT FROM WEB

The tenderers who have down loaded the tenders from the web, should read the following important instructions carefully before actually quoting the rates and submitting the tender documents:-

- 1. The tenderer should see carefully and ensure that the complete tender document including schedule of quantity as per the index given on page '2' has been down loaded and there are 28(Twenty-Eight) in all in the tender document.
- 2. The printout of tender document should be taken on 12" paper only and the printer settings etc are such that document is printed as appearing in the web and there is no change in formatting, number of pages etc.
- 3. The tenderer should ensure that **no page** in the down loaded tender document is **missing**.
- 4. The tenderer should ensure that all pages in the down loaded tender document are **legible and clear** and are printed on a good quality paper.
- 5. The tenderer should ensure that every page of the downloaded tender document is **signed by tenderer with stamp (seal).**
- 6. On Page 2 (Index page) of the down loaded tender document, the tenderer should fill the name of the tenderer.
- 7. The tenderer should ensure that the down loaded tender document is properly bound and sealed (wax sealed/ adhesive tape sealed) before submitting the same.
- 8. The loose / spiral bound tenders not properly wax sealed shall be rejected out-rightly.
- 9. In case of any correction/addition/alteration/omission in the tender document, it shall be treated as non-responsive and shall be rejected.
- 10. The tenderer shall furnish a declaration to this effect that no addition/ deletion/corrections have been made in the tender document submitted and it is identical to the tender document appearing on Web site.
- 11. The tenderer should read carefully read and sign the declaration given on the next page and the important note on Page 25 before submitting the tender.
- 12. The cost of tender (if not paid earlier) should be submitted along with the EMD as detailed in NIT through separate instruments.
- 13. In case of any doubt in the down loaded tender, the same should be got clarified from the office of the Sub-Divisional Engineer (Civil), BSNL Civil Sub-Division-II, Berhampur before submitting the tender.
 - 14. The tendered rates shall be inclusive of all taxes i/c GST as applicable.

CONTRACTOR

Sub-Divisional Engineer (Civil)